EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, WORKSHOP DIVISION, APWD, PORT BLAIR

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) (Re-Call)

Executive Engineer, Workshop Division, APWD, Port Blair on behalf of president of India invites expression of interest from light manufacturer or their authorized dealers who has experience of similar work in two bids system for the following work.

Sl. No	Name of work	ECPT	Bid Earnest Money	Cost of Tender document s (Rs)	Time of Completio n
1.	Providing illumination to Facade of Andaman Club, Port Blair <u>Unique No. 51510</u>	Rs 32,88,840.00	Rs 65,777.00	Rs 500.00	03 Months

Last date till which Bid document can be download from web site: 02/05/2018.

The manufacturer or its dealer having executed similar nature works minimum 03 works to a tune of 13 Lakhs, 02 Works 19 Lakhs of or One work 26 Lakhs of in last Seven year will be eligible to apply.

The set of terms and condition of contract to be compiled with and other necessary documents can be seen in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Workshop Division, APWD, Port Blair between 11.00am to 04 Pm every day except on Saturday, Sundays and Public holidays. Bid document can be obtained from Executive Engineer, Workshop Division by paying the cost of ₹.500/- and those who down load from website <u>www.and.nic.in</u> has to enclose DD of schedule bank in favour of Executive Engineer, Workshop Division, APWD, Port Blair, Payable at Port Blair in separate envelop clearly marked "Fee for the bid document"

- (a) A Bid earnest money of *Rs.* 65,777/- (*Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Seven Only*) in the form of deposit at call receipt of schedule bank/fixed deposited receipt of a schedule Bank/DD of a scheduled bank in favour of Executive Engineer, Workshop Division, APWD, Port Blair payable at Port Blair should be enclosed.
 - (b) The application of bidder, whose expression of interest is not short listed the Bid earnest money amount will be returned without any interest.
- 2. Pre bid conference shall be held in the Office of the SE, PBCC, APWD at 3.30 PM on dt <u>14/05/2018</u> to clear the doubt of intending bidders with regard to any of the terms and condition and eligibility criteria.
- 3. The eligibility criteria with lighting scheme and financial bid shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes each marked 'Eligibility' and 'Financial Bid' respectively. Both the envelopes, bid document fee envelop and Bid earnest money envelop shall be submitted together in another sealed envelop. The bids will be received up to 3.00 PM on 29/05/2018.

After verifying the bid document cost and Bid earnest money, the envelopes marked **eligibility** documents shall be opened by Executive Engineer or his authorized representative in his office on the same day at 3.30 PM.

- (i) The department reserves the right to reject any EOI without assigning any reason.
- 4. After evaluation of applications a list of qualified agencies will be prepared. The qualified agency will be asked to conduct presentation of façade lighting on a given date probably within 15 days of issuing qualified list, to the designated committee. The committee will select one or more number of schemes. Thereafter the financial bids of only the selected bidder will be opened in the presence of the selected bidders or their representatives out of which the lowest bidder will be awarded with work.

The time and date of opening of financial bid shall be communicated at a later date.

5. MOU/Agreement will be signed between APWD on behalf of A & N Administration and lowest financial bidder to assure into agreement for contract term and condition.

Address for Communications:

The Executive Engineer, Workshop Division, Andaman Public Works Department, Port Blair, Pin - 744101 (Phone: 03192-232403,03192-232393, Fax : 03192-232403).

> Executive Engineer Workshop Division APWD, Port Blair.